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p — = ~ REQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION:
12 P — — /\ = S _O'm—_

— A . AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2309.7

>
8 ~ //
|7 S = S /7" - RIDGE VENT
— i m¥ NS = —_— — MIN. 50% TOTAL VENT AREA

— - o ~ LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC (MIN. 3' ABOVE EAVE)
St e ~ e 4355 S.F. / 300 x 50% = 7.25 S.F. RIDGE VENT AREA REQUIRED
y i =— = 65.98 FEET OF RIDGE VENT REQUIRED

s  — N

Za LIl 4 | L || n n N — SOFFIT VENT

- n ] i | i i = N 4355 S.F. /300 x 50% = 7.25 S.F. SOFFIT VENT AREA REQUIRED
12 e —= | || | a2 | | o — — N 241.66 FEET OF SOFFIT VENT REQUIRED

a[

- — = = | [ ~— = /L__-;—-:?/ ~ N BUILDER MUST VERIFY THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM NET FREE VENT AFEAS:
2 e — - = . — < ~

P = — — — // ‘1\ ~ 1. RIDGE VENTS = 16 IN2/FT (.11 FT2/FT)

= — o

L = e — = = — S~ N - S— 2. OFF-RIDGE VENTS = .70 FT2 PER 4' UNIT
P = = /77/ NN = 3. SOFFIT VENTS = 4.3 IN2/FT (.03 FT2/FT)
i

f - \\ ___Ea_.-_

: nik
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SCALE: 1/4"

WIND.OAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE Nc¢53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
3205€ 386-754-5419

DIMEISIONS:
Statecdimensions supercede scaled
dimersions. Refer all questions to

Mark lisosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do no proceed without clarification.

COPYIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark lisosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its conmon law copyrights and property right in
these nstruments of service. This document is
not to)e reproduced, altered or copied in any
form ¢ manner without first the express written
permision and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examied this plan, and that the applicable
portioss of the plan, relating to wind engineering
compl with section R301.2.1, florida building
code esidential 2004, to the best of my
knowldge.

LIMIT.TION: This design is valid for one
buildiry, at specified location.

MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915

Richard & Xene
] Nelson Residence

ADDRESS:
199 SW Boulder Glen Ft.
I‘ ] White, Florida 32038

1 0‘_0“
10'-0"

u Mark Disosway P.E.
: . — 2 X — P.O. Box 868
g1 (| I Like City, Florida 32056

e - ‘ ~ = . Pione: (386) 754 - 5419
fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTED DATE:

REAR ELEVATION July 16, 2007

% "= 4" DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
SEALE: 1710 Daid Disosway

FIMLS DATE:
16/ Jun /07

JOB NUMBER:
3 705081

DRAWING NUMBER
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ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified location.

MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915
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Richard & Xene
Nelson Residence

ADDRESS:
199 SW Boulder Glen Ft.
White, Florida 32038

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTED DATE:
July 16, 2007

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
16/ Jun /07

JOB NUMBER:
705081

DRAWING NUMBER

A-2

OF 7 SHEETS




R30 INSULATION

ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES

0SB ROOF SHEATHING

B6D ROOF TRESES
ECT TRUSS CONNE(ORS

2

1/2" GCB “PREFINISHED ALUMINUM DRIP
??J.'S‘%gi?foﬁ% ALUMINUM FASCIA
IN TOP PLATE AN ON PT 2x 6 SUB-FASCIA
FIRE STOP BLOC
WITH CODE APP
SEALANT
w)
=z
o}
I_
<
i :
i %
o = ke
w rrnninssonn®
o e O.8B WALL'SHATHIN
/—
/'
é/ 4" CONCRETE |IOOR SLAB
1/2" GWB It
WOOD BASE é
{ L
j/ 2X4/6 P.T. PINEOLE PLATE
& > i i >
““““““““““““““““““““ =
— | |I = P o
H B L
SR = &| —————CONCRETE BLCK STEMWALL
=T SEE ENGINEERG FOR SIZE
= = AND REINFOR(MENT
S|
=8N = \
== APPROX. FINISH RADE
— ¥ " =
= }/ =
= L H
= ] —
H =
=5 «  H
5 | B
— I —
SH = POURED CONCETE
| STRIP FOOTING
: SEE ENGINEERG
| FOR SIZE AND
b i mis - REINFORCEMET
-] -]

TYPICAL DESIGN WALL SECTION
NON - STRUCTURAL DATA

SCALE: 1"=1-0"

300"

9-4" 160"

5-10"

. 5-10

4

13-2"

INSTANT GAS
WATER HEA

13-8"

. DINETTE
50"
o1 :" 2
i != %
L) EroEE |
KITCHEN i T
SINK !
w B 4 |2 — 100 f170TY 40" 15-8"
| = : @ s i
: ) @ 31H 1 27 x22 % Ny % > “-E--‘ ) )
8 5 TEiE e el 7| 7 ) 23 : -
z. g ity S — — E
g0 e L = i
2 1 2 :
v 5 \ = :
: 28 < [ e | J gl
% Ol|< {DOUBLEOVEN BEDROOM #3 = g lllz—
. % aar - o * oz
DRESSING 5 ? . q BATH | t 5
ROOM T e o= s, oo s " 104" 3 &
N/ \/: i M) — 24" 134" °
= ) [
i R TRANSOM ABOVE 2
FOYER E i 4 x50 3O XED 14X 50" f
BEDROOM #2 IR DINING ROOM ! T
118 '
. & H " : :
¥ @ I b 3 i
128" 74" 4 124" 2 | b
Al i
I i
EGRESS TRANSOM AB ;
it 3o {I ‘_
60" % 60" 1-0"x 6'-8 1/2° 1-0" x 68 1/2° 6'-0° x 6'-0° E
64" l 910" l -10° l 64" ':
COVERED PORCH ; "
L L B - ARk | i R = B L . il s s o
123" ! 710" 1 123" 410" | a0 |
94" 9-8" 324" g-8" g-0" 9-8" 40" |
FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0" AREA SUMMARY
ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO BE 10-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISgg
LIVING AREA 2775 S.F.
PORCH AREA 1120 S.F.
FUTURE GARAGE AREA 576 S.F.
FUTURE BREEZEWAY AREA 24 S.F.
TOTAL AREA 4495 S.F.

. Bl
86-10" )
62-10" N 240"
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
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WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified location.

MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915

Richard & Xene
Nelson Residence

ADDRESS:
199 SW Boulder Glen Ft.
White, Florida 32038

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTED DATE:
July 16, 2007

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
16/ Jun /07

JOB NUMBER:
705081

DRAWING NUMBER

A-3
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WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419
DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
. Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
: - BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND (0] Do not proceed without clarification.
: oy NEAR ALL BEDROOMS, S BATH EXAUST EAN
i | ‘.‘«._.\; WITH LIGHT COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
] .
= X TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE ® BATH EXAUST FAN Mark Discsis, 5. by qressy tendbuss
i its common law capyrights and property right in
v E .5 DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S simiiirobissbag s thobpubibl v il A
1 h = DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE -¢. LIGHT FIXTURE 10t 15 b rerredind. s o Gied b oty
= A E:é / S SECTCNS R NECLATRRT SOITION: form or manner without first the express written
[ % 1110E T ; &b DUPLEX OUTLET permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
n = R ek
. : _g ELECTRICAL CONTR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE 220v OUT ] )
i g § i :% '¢$‘ E-6 pesion & siziNG oF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS. () =) Siﬂ;’:fdcﬂﬁtn' Zﬁ??gﬁf‘:&fﬁﬁc‘a&ﬁge
n I [] 1
] o i e GFI DUPLEX OUTLET i : e
] | portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
. i l @ E -7 ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD ) ) SMOKE DETECTOR comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
: - '\ s TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY. Enog\?w re;ldentlal 2004, to the best of my
UNDER & OVER CABINET| | & ¢ WALL SWITCH edge.
LIGHTS (TYP. = ~ . . F—
E il i % : e M E .g ALLBEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI ¢ 3 WAY WALL SWITCH LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
' \ = @ . \\ - ~O  (ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT) building, at specified location.
h i ' \ \ $ 4 WAY WALL SWITCH
______ IDQUBLEIQVEN ___! % 4
dhen 'dhdidd_!  dhen ) E -Q ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE B WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET MARK DISOSWAY
- ’ FLOOD ELEVATION WPIGFI P.E. 53915
‘ e - v PHONE JACK
-¢\- - A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION
% /, \ SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE © FRHEVISIIN. O ,._/’/\
- LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC ; Af
@ A = E -10 CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING. ? SARAGE DGOR OPENER \ o\ > f\'
SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED pm— | WALL HEATER N W N
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL R T -Q\,
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL R .. \2\\
\ ._‘\_3 {
\ N \
¢ % ® R SEAL
n:m_—ﬁ[_'

Richard & Xene
Nelson Residence

ADDRESS:
199 SW Boulder Glen Ft.
White, Florida 32038

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

ELECTRICAL PAN PRINTED DATE:
SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0" July 16. 2007

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
16/ Jun/ 07

JOB NUMBER:
’ 705081

DRAWING NUMBER
: A-4

OF 7 SHEETS
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7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS

FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE
2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE
3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT

(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE

NOTE:

SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE (J

APPROVED SEALANT 4" MAX L

2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C.
/ SEE STUD TABLE

f COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE

7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING
FULLY BLOCKED

8d COMMON NAILS

6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD

UNLESS OTHERWISE NC
ON STRUCTURAL PLA

1/2" X 10" ANCHOR B@LTS
w/ 7" MIN. EMBEDMENT

MAY BE USED |
OF EPOXY

—

SEE FOUNDATION l_‘
DETAILS
1 3/4" EDGE DISTANCE":

ONE STORY WALL SECTION

SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0"

EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SP

(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 11-9" STUD HEIGHT,

(1)2x4 @ 12" OC | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT

(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT

(1)2x6 @ 12" OC TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT

THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.20B,
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B.
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING.
EXAMPLE 16" O.C. x 0.85 = 13.6" O.C.

LSTA18

(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN

SUPPORTIVE

BEAMS

NAILS AT 16" O.C.
MIN. (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN)

Y| 1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR
1/2" ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 5-4" 0.C. (U.N.O.)
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON
"SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL

7/16" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING

NOTE:
IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED

ANCHOR

FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE
2X2X1/8"WASHER

FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE

TABLE

OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING

TO THE HEADER THE SPH4/6 @ 48" 0.C. B A AR ER: - . s
ARE NOT REQUIRED UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFTLBS. SPF|  TRUSS CONNECTOR TOPLATES | TO RAFTERITRUSS TO STUDS
<420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d
NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP
PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT ek b i 45 &8
< 360 < 235 H4 4-8d 4-8d
. < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d
(7) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. (U.N.O.) (7) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER =410 i Hes 554 5-8d
INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d
' < 950 < 820 He 8-8d 8-8d
" |
Xt 7 = o < 745 < 565 H8 510d, 11/2" | 510d, 11/2"
! Uy =z < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12:8d, 11/2"
X o 3 = < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 1 112"
I [}
2 w i 4 52 2 < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2"
W — 1 ) Ea < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d
S e @ % < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 11/2"| 2-10d, 11/2"
RIPPLES IF REQUIRED S w < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2°|  2-10d, 1 172"
g 22 < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2" 7-10d 1 /2"
(5) 1331 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS ol g g < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d11/2" | 12-10d 1 1/2°
TOEE NAILED THRU SILL B2 0 < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24
g0
0 JACK STUD U.N.O. T = E < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d
e}
3 b 2 HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
JEZ
N . HmZ0 1-5/8" THREADED ROD
______ frzoozzoasssszseazzc 4= o < 3965 < 3330 MGT 22 -10d Ly S
I i | = "
L1 X | i © =¥ < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16-10d 2'5‘332.2'%?0':’&@“‘:00
I i wrx
2 .ﬁ?&iﬁ i | E i ; = E 2 < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 -10d o TE*;:";BE&?SSN'?OD
‘CAL STRAPPING (U.N.O. = »
(SHE ¥ STRUCTURAL PIEA ) ) < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16 -10d i e
¥ X i ) 12" EMBEDMENT
i (l b STUD STRAP CONNECTOR* TO STUDS
1 < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE | 3-10d 4-10d
I < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
(1) 2X6 SPPF #2 SILL UP TO 7-6" U.N.O, < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8-10d
% gﬁ gEPF #2 SILL UP TO 7-8" U.N.O. < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d
PF #2 SILL UP TO 5-1" U.N.O. 885 760 SP4 6-10d. 1 1/2"
(FOR: 120 MPipH, 100" WALL HEIGHT U.N.0.) u - 1
< 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2"
< 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2"
TYPICAL 1 STORYY HEADER STRAPING DETAIL < 1240 < 1065 SPHs 10100.1 12
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" S < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d
< 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
< 1030 < 1030 Cs20 18-8d
< 1705 < 1705 Ccs16 28-8d
HURRICANE CLIP H-2.5 OR EQUAL STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION
48" acC. < 1305 LTT19 8-16d 112 AB
2X4 BARGE RAFTER CONT. < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2" 1/2" AB
2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB
’ 6d 5/8" AE

CONT. 2X4X8' #2 SYP LATEAL

BRACE @ 48" OC.

2X4 BLOCKING @ 48" OC.

BETWEEN GABLE AND FIRT
TRUSS.

2X4 X-BRACE @ 6-0" OC.

TYPICAL GABLE END ( X-BRACING

ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP

NON-SUPPORTIVE
2X4 LADDER BEAM

- -

SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. 11
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 35
3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S ﬁ}z
\/ (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON
OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED NAILED WITH 14-10d COLUMN
TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS)

SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAN

BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL

SCALE: N.T.S.

(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN

SIMPSON
LSTA24

IF BEAM JOINT IS AT
POST CONNECTION,

LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE

NAIL THRU 2x4 INTO
BEAM W/4-16d

SIMPSON HUS412 MIN.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN

BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE

(2-ONE SIDE,

BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE

INSTALL ONE SIMPSON

4-SIMPSON LSTA18
OTHER SIDE)

DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM
SCALE: N.TS.

SUPPORTIVE BEAM

2-ON 31/2"P.T.

POST

CENTER POST TO BEA DETAIL

SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S.

N H2.5A U.N.O.
2UCTURAL PLAN _

%91'[% CHORD @ X-BRACIN
_(PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 2X4'S @
VERTICAL IF HIGHER THAN 48"
“TO FORM AN "L"* SHAPE.)

TOE NAIL TRUSS TO DOUBL
PLATE w/ 16d COM @8" OC

BOTTOM CHORD OF G;
END TRUSS

2-2X4 TOP PLA

SIMPSON LSTA 24 @ 48" OC.

@16" OC.

AND (8) -16d 1

¥(2) 2X12 SYP #2 UN.O.

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN

6X6 / 4X4 SYP #2 POST

SIMPSON ABU POST BASE
w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10"
ANCHOR BOLT

WS

[TELTTLTITIT

13/4" MINN, EDGE SPACING

4 1/4"
MIN.

EMBEDMENT

IN CMU
STEMWALL

4X4 | 6X6 PORCH POST DETAIL

TSN

SEE FOOTING DETAILS

SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

=

i

= N

SCALE:N.TTs.

U I

GENERAL NOTES:

TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIET

CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.

SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN

FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS M
GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE

EET

CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.

WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB:
MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3',

FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD

PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER

TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.

CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS

BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)

REBAR; ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.

GLULAM BEAMS:

MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"QC, UNQ.
STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:

INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.

ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.

WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64" WITH

3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO.

NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST

REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.

BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY

6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = B5KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
(W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED

GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE

MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION

REVISIONS

ARCHECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.

BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.

CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND

PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.

PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LO.
ELIEVE THE PLAN O
4E'WIND LOAD

(4) #10X2 1/2" FULL THREAD
WOOD SCREWS (MIN. 2" THREAD
PENETRATION MIN. 3/8" EDGE
SPACING PER NDS

(4) #12X3/4" SS TEK SCREWS
1/8"X3"X3"X1 1/2"

ALUMINUM BRACKET w/
FLANGE WINGS

3"X3"X.092" ALUMINUM COLUMN, 6053-T6

3"X3"X.092" ALUMINUM COLUMN, 6053-T6

1/8"X3"X3"X1 1/2" ALUMINUM
BRACKET 6053-T6

1/2" WASHER, 410SS

(4) #12X3/4" SS TEK SCREWS

1/2" THD ROD, G90 OR HDG
w/ SIMPSON AT EPOXY

3"X3"X.092" ALUMINUM COLUMN, 6053-T6

(4) #12X3/4" SS TEK SCREWS

(2) 1/4"X 2 1/2" TAPCON, 410SS
OR G95 w/ SS WASHERS 2 1/4"
MIN. EMBEDMENT (PER MIAMI

DADE NOA 03-0114.03)

(1) #5 CONTINUOUS IN STEMWALL
INTERSECTION w/ SLAB

4" CONCRETE SLAB
MONOLITHIC w/ STEM WALL

OPTIODNAL ALUMINUM PORCH POST & HEADER ANCHORS

USSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
ATH CONNECTION, CALL

FY THE TRUSS
N, PLACEMENT

INEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
MANENT BRACING DETAILS,
EACTION LOADS FOR ALL

BEARING LOCATIONS
LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS
3K ALL DETAILS OF THE
HE TRUSS
) BY. A DESIGN
2004 REQUIRED
DONSHBLE TO
i AND THE TRUSS-ROOF
SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT. FOR ANY LATERAL
BRACING, THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF
DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED
TRUSS SHEETS.

IN

WINDLOAD EIGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No0.53915,P0B 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-74-5419

DIMENSIONS

Stated dimensons supercede scaled
dimensions. Rfer all questions to
Mark Disoswa, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proced without clarification.

COPYRIGHT{ AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disoswa, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common lav copyrights and property right in
these instrumnts of service. This document is
not to be reprduced, altered or copied in any
form or mannr without first the express written
permission anl consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATDN: | hereby certify that | have
examined thisolan, and that the applicable
portions of theplan, relating to wind engineering
comply with siction R301.2.1, flerida building
code residentil 2004, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: "his design is valid for one
building, at spcified location.

GRADE & SPECIES TABLE DESIGN DATA
2 (oo | E 0P WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1

(ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS;

%8 SYP #2 1200 16 MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT
ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10%

%10 SYP #2 1050 16 SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)

12 SYP #2 o75 16 BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
BUILDING IS ;

7 e — e NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION
1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH

LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 2) WIND EXPOSURE = B

LVL | MICROLAM 2900 2.0 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0

PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = I

VIARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915

5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES

6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT

7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)

PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS
DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED

TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16" O.C.

4' MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/

CS20 wi (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d

INTERIOR CEILING AS
SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN

CONTINUOUS FRAME
TO TOP PLATE AT
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS

i

rTrirn

ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 ——

SPF NAILED TO TOP
AND BOTTOM PLATES
WITH 2-16d NAILS

CONTINUOUS FRAME TO

CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL

SCALE: N.T.S.

8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
10 100

1 19.9 [-21.8 [18.1 |-18.1

2 19.9 |-25.5 |18.1 |-21.8

2 O'hg -40.6 -40.6

3 19.9 |-25.5 |18.1 |-21.8

3 O'hg -68.3 -42.4

4 21.8 |-23.6 |18.5 |-204

5 21.8 |-29.1 |18.5 |-22.6

Doors & Windows |21.8 |-29.1
Worst Case

(Zone 5, 10 ft2)
8x7 Garage Door  |19.5 |-22.9
16x7 Garage Door |18.5 |-21.0

Rihard & Xene
Neson Residence

ADDRESS:
199SW Boulder Glen Ft.
White, Florida 32038

Mar Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax:(386) 269 - 4871

DESIGN LOADS

FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS)

30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)

PRINTED DATE:
Jily 16, 2007

DRAWN JY:

CHECKED BY:

David Dissway

30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)

10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)

ROOF

20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12)

16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12)

12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER)

STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS)

SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF

NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)

FINALS [ATE:
16/ Jun/ 07

JCB NUMBER:
705081

DIAWING NUMBER

S-1

OF 7 SHEETS




RECESS AT DOORS
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" AS REQUIRED _
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE REVISIONS
. NOTE:
4" CONCRETE SLAB gogf_N,féT%Ezg'ﬁfys SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS
- (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
@ = i =0 SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL
T — i =
=S ""“ |J? = #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
] B !I[IIII ADE &g, INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
5 7 E!I ORNER AND AT 96" O.C.
2 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER o ] "m * i il AT EACH COR

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2 Sl VA= |||1

WITH POLY TAPE DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH M 5 ﬁ || "‘

TERMITE TREATED 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER E== A CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,

COMPACTED FILL WITH 6" LAPS SEALED ﬁ% ﬁmmu ?é’.‘;’é 55 ggglifErfE =l SOF

WITH POLY TAPE e B
=|| TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES)
(2)#5 CONTINUOUS TERMITE TREATED FILL, " ;|||||J M [||.=%|HI"
EACH LIFT COMPACTED &
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS
&)

18"

20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

/ET\ MONOLITHIC FOOTING
\8;2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"
/EF9\ STEM WALL FOOTING

\S-2/ scae:12'=10

SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS

1
1
1
i
1
1
I
]
1
1
]
1
]
I
]
]
I
]
I
]
]
I
I
I
I
]
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" :
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE :
- ]
I
1
1
]
I
I
I
]
]
I
I
]
1
I
]
I
]
]
I
l
I
i
I
I
I
I
I
i
I
1
I
I
|
|
I
!
I
i
I
1
I

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS \

4" AFF

RPN 3 ——— PORCH POST SEE
9—'3“\_ STRUCTURAL PLAN @
N 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER NOTE: S-2
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED . SEE STRUCTURAL
WITH POLY TAPE 4" CONCRETE SLAB PLAN FOR CAST IN
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS B ACE AN aOHE
@A CONTINUDCS: : N E (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
HOUSE SLAB :r SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING

/F2\ INTERIOR BEARING FQO . B P S

\S:y SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, I
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAXGOOURSES ] R s S s e S L L S S s e S s el e e S e e e s :
WITH POLY TAPE
. TERMITE TREATED FILL, b i e A PR
4" CONCRETE SLAB CH LIFT COMPACTED : :
3000 - PS| AT 28 DAYS MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR 2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS i i
S =y T 9
20" X 10" POURED S-2 i i
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING : :
(MINIMUM 3000-PS| AT 28 DAYS) i :
1
1 1

12" =1-0"

/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP NG

\S:y SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

W.M. PLACED AT 2"
OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

6"X6" W
DEPTH

GARAGE DOOR
POCKET 4" CONCRE’ i |i::alig.|r ora
VINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
-‘# IE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
& 2056, 386-754-5419
R} NIMENSIONS:
|\ \/ X &= @ L. T ‘tated dimensions supercede scaled
18 e imensions. Refer all questions to
“ ; 3 i llark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
wiTH goLGfP'?AEE’E - : A Jo not proceed without clarification.
. g oo ——t—t——t——ttt— @ == N (OPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
EE%@IEJ;&.;{ED 2 . i i flark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
2 | 8 | 9% | 9 | 9 | % | 1 = il v : ! 5 common law copyrights and property right in
. : } hese instruments of service. This document is
ot to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
(2) #5 CONTINUQUS 5.3 5.0 56 96 E i brm or manner without first the express written
6.0 57 40 80 L ! lermission and consent of Mark Disosway.
] 1
i : (ERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
6.7 6.3 32 56 . ‘ ! xamined this plan, and that the applicable
73 70 4 40 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH i H prtions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
. : 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS t L omply with section R301.2.1, florida building
8.0 77 16 32 AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL i ! ode residential 2004, to the best of my
F4 GARAGE DOOR FOOTING - - $$LY VAPOE BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH AR E howledge.
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL ! !
\8:2/ SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" 8.7 8.3 8 24 @ ! 3 IMITATION: This design is valid for one
93 9.0 8 16 S + + luilding, at specified location.
. - -~ 1 1
" ) ]
-0" AFF E i MARK DISOSWAY
| i P.E. 53915
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR i i /
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS 1 i ~
] ]
] ]
6°X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" | i
| DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE : |
I ]
_____ 1 ]
4" CONCRETE SLAB i O - e S i E
3000 - PS| AT 28 DAYS | i
SLOPE PORCH 3 gy 0 AR ! !
SLAB TO DRAIN P mmmm HasESLAR P AR E
1 [4" MIN, ' ;
o i l i
- — e — | A" 1 1
X IL /L ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- T 4 e 1
- % i i : t - i
& 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER F TR e e e e i i . | i i
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED i ; ! ! e o B : LA P —— .
WITH POLY TAPE ! i i : i : i i
e = 1 1 1 : 1 1 !
12 TERMITE TREATED i i : : i i CSSRNNE RSSO NP ::
COMPACTED FILL } } : | | F9 :
1 .
; o RN ; Richard & Xene
! i 1 l ' ! Fg .
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS ! ARE /(F9\ | , i @ Nelson Residence
! i i S-2 i | ;
¥ 1 1 i | '
i 1 1 5y
i L 1 $2/ |
@ ! i L oy I T SN i By e I N T en e LB 3 : ’: ADDRESS:
i I
@ PORCH FOOTING =2 : ! Ir | 199 SW Boulder Glen F.
i R e I ] e i e D Iyl R, e | TN i ey = IR ! | White, Florida 32038
\S-2/ scaiE: 112 = 10" ; ': ’
]
1 1
; F9 4" AFF ! Mark Disosway P.E.
; E P.O. Box 868
; ; Lake City, Florida 32056
e T T R L S O i T S R ) e s e e e i Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS 12" PRINTED DATE:
j July 16, 2007
1~ ] FOUNDATION - (F5) DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
FUUNUATIVNG PLAN @
4 SCALE: 316" =1-0" — David Disosway
\ DIMENSIONS ON STRulUCTURAL SHEETS
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ARE NOT EXACT. REFlgER To ARCHITECTURAL
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTAL DIMENSIONS
TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL FINALS DATE:
16 / Jun /07
: /F6\ TYPICAL NON - BEARING STEP FOOTING DRAWING NUMBER
: \S-2/ scaLE: 112 = 10" S-2
OF 7 SHEETS
|
|
(18
e p———
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NOTE:

RATIO MAX SUCH AS BESIDE FRONT LOAD GARAGE DOORS.

THIS PORTAL FRAME IS DESIGNED FOR NARROW WALL SEGMENTS w/ 6:1 ASPECT

/— CRIPPLES

3 X 3 X 1/8" WASH w/ 1/2" HEX NUT

=

3 X 3X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT

/— 1/2" SHEATHING FILLER
(OPTIONAL)

2X6 TOP JAMB (NON STRUCTURAL)

|,— FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 8d
COMMON NAILS IN 3" GRID PATTERN IN
HEADER AND 3" O.C. IN ALL FRAMING
(STUD, AND SILLS) (TYP.)

7 — 2X6 SYP #2 JAMB CONTIUOUS FLOOR TO TOP

[ OF HEADER (2) 12d @ 6" O.C. IN JACK STUDS &
1 1/2" GRID IN HEADER

MAX DOOR HEIGHT &'-0"

1/2" ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 5'-4"
0.C. (U.N.O.) EPOXY INTO SLAB OR
FOOTING w/ SIMPSON "SET" EPOXY OR
"ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL COVER
BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE

[ 1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR

SECTION DETAIL

W58 - PORTAL FRAME SHEARWALL

SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0"

3 X3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT

/— CRIPPLES

e

@
c

X4 SP|
ERE

; (| | 7/16" 0SB 84 6" 0.C. (2)124 @ 12 O.C. |
- EDGE & 12° O.C. FIELD DEAD WOOD FOR GYP. piE.
ik sk & HEADER FULLY BLOCKED WALL BOARD (OPTIONAL) gy —
H— 2X6 SYP #2 JAMB p
L] i " | MSTA30, 10-10d (1700lb) rli— —ll— —=l|l— —| —
N i MIRUMUR (2 2XIWITH 172" D58 BPRAER. 2X6 TOP JAMB (NON STRUCTURAL) (5) NAILS EACH SIDE OF STUD
NOTE; DO NOT " i BULT UP WITH IS COMMON NALS @) oo corigwonys (3) 2X4 SPF #2 JACK STUD$ (OR STRAP STUD TO HEADER 20-10d) I
SPLIT WOOD 0N I 16" 0.C. ALONG ECH EDGE | N 12 EMBEDMENT
i ! SEGMENT (TYP.) (1) 2X4 SPF #2 KING STUD
i 1~ FASTEN SHEATHG TO HEADER WITH 8d 2 N F1 | <
CORNER NEXT TO L I COMMON NAILS 3" GRID PATTERN IN CORNER FRAMING DETAIL < 5 & ;)
FULLY SHEATHED | § HEADER AND 3" C. IN ALL FRAMING % | ;
WALL SEE CORNER  |'I* . (STUD, AND SILL (TYP.) | :
FRAMING DETAIL ik : )
| s FOR A PANEL SACE (IF NEEDED), PANEL 2X4/6 SPF #2 3 & 1K I
| - OCCUR WITHIN * OF MID-HEIGHT. 2X_'S TOP OF HEADER (2) 12d @ 6" O.C. IN . . - Y S N N
MINIMUM WIDTH ol - MUST BE STITCNAILED TOGETHER WITH JACK STUDS & 1 1/2" GRID IN HEADER A B S S D F e P el
16" FOR 8'-0" WALL i il i (2)12ds @ 3" O.I 2 i 12" EMBEDMENT
ag - " CEETETENY | TR, | e | -
18"FOR9-0"WALL  [[ i # - .=
20" FOR 10-0"WALL [ : 2X4/6 SPF #2 | I
(6:1 ASPECT RATIO MAX].). 2 i o8 S |
at 1/2" A307 ROD THREADED] AT ENDS OR | | =
i | 1/2" A307 ROD THEADED] AT ENDS OR 1/2" ALL 1/2" ALL THREADED GALV ROD @ 54" D
ny % THREADED GALV.0D @|54" O.C. (U.N.O.) 0.C. (U.N.O.) EPOXY INTO|[SLAB OR | ]
‘I EPOXY INTO SLABR FOPTING 6" EMBEDMENT FOOTING 6" EMBEDMENT [w/ SIMPSON | 2
Wil w/ SIMPSON "SET*POXY|OR "ACRYLIC TIE" *SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIE TIE" EPOXY i
BH EPOXY SHALL CO:R BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE SHALL COVER BOLT TO TPP OF PLATE 1 | =
| ALTERNATE WALL TIE CONNECTION WHERE i | | =
» 12" EMBEDMENT
FOUNDATION FOUNDATION THREADED ROD CANNOT BE PLACED IN WALL. i1 |
i, Ll = ] — ] —
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" "1 \ 5
DET e T Y 5 o | e S
NSIDE ELEVATION sTrs =10. SWs =7.0'
‘ VATION 1 g / l" iﬂ
- ™ ™M © [==
o ™ o
2 82 L3 g 3B
O & 3T 3 J
! | I I‘
@ s x “L"" i (2)[).75" X §2.00" L ) 1.75" X 12.00" (VL {2) 175/ X 12.007 LVL
CJ31 s L T L0 \
= M2 < - M2 5 Caad
= = —
2 w © ~ CJ33
S =l =2 =
" & BT -
il NS
I v S = 4. —f2" euTnmeum——
EI: EIH — 1 B :Il _1I
(2) 2X12X6' 2J 2K @1 5"’“2'“#"“"""

S,
F
" cJ7 :
N = — CJ5
I
‘A |
\ #— CJ4
“
3| = - CJ3
Tulls —n\ O \ &
DER[TRUSS
E1 s=dp

i
B
i
5
cJ5 —4i i “
L
i AP
I -
' o
<
=
¥ o
<
EJ71 A (3) 2X4 SPFE STUDS —t——(2) X4 SPF #2 STUD
CENTERED|UNDER [[RUSS CENTERED [INDER TRUSS
B 1483 LB 729LB—
= 7 UPLIFT \ UPLIFT 515 LB—|
et UBLIFT
O H A /
] m&, B N — " e
2X6 SYP #2 RIDGE e "h E,.l = \&@ e
. fi
ﬁ‘ffgmﬁg.gﬁ oc 7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED
(3).131" X 3.25" NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS '
TOE NAILS 6" 0.C. EDGES, 1 ELD, 4" O.C. GABLES
% o o 2 = o™
b o b an =
DORMER RQOF: : FIERS @406 L e B B = =
; 0" L
ROOFING (BY OWNER) e AFTERS @ 24° OC. : % l
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WINDLOWD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.5315, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 36-754-5419

DIMENSDNS:

Stated dinensions supercede scaled
dimensios. Refer all questions to
Mark Disisway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not ppceed without clarification.

COPYRISHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Dissway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its commn law copyrights and property right in
these inssuments of service. This document is
not to be'eproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permissin and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFEATION: | hereby certify that | have
examinet this plan, and that the applicable
portions f the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply wth section R301.2.1, florida building
code resiential 2004, to the best of my
knowlede.

LIMITATDN: This design is valid for one
building, it specified location.
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White, Florida 32038

Nark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lale City, Florida 32056
Phene: (386) 754 - 5419
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